acceptability of immunization as a strategy for the prevention of the Hepatitis B virus among pregnant women in 

Yola, Adamawa State, Nigeria. One (1) research questions and hypothesis was formulated for this study. The 

population for this study comprised one hundred and forty-three thousand six hundred and eighty-nine (143,689) 

pregnant women registered in Adamawa State, Nigeria. The sample size consists of sixty (60) pregnant women 

who were drawn from the target population of pregnant women. Thirty (30) women were in the experimental 

group, while thirty (30) were in the control group for generalisation.